Registrant List

IMCC / MSHA / OSM  Benchmarking Workshop

The Galt House, Louisville, Kentucy – October 15-16, 2003

Army, Stephen

Mined Land Recl. Spec. II

NYSDEC

6274 E. Avon-Lima Road

Avon, NY 14414

Ph: 545.226.5372

smarmy@gw.dec.state.ny.us 


Arneson, Chris

GIS Hydrologist

WY – TriHydro Corp.

920 Sheridan Street

Laramie, WY 82070

Ph: 307.745.7474

carneson@trihydro.com 



Banks, Charles

GIMS Specialist

OH Geological Survey

4383 Fountain Square Drive

Columbus, OH 43224

Ph: 614.265.6588

charles.banks@dnr.state.oh.us

Barkley, Daniel

Mining Engineer

IDNR Office of Mines & Minerals

One Natural Resources Way

Springfield, IL 62701-1271

Ph: 217.785.5197

dbarkley@dnrmail.state.il.us


Bates, Ken

Manager, GIS Branch

KY Natural Resources & Env. Prot. Cabinet

500 Mero Street, 14th Floor

Frankfort, KY 40601

Ph: 502.564.5174

ken.bates@mail.state.ky.us 


Beechie, Bruce

Environmental Scientist

ND Public Service Commission

600 E. Boulevard – 13th Floor

Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

Ph: 701.663.4076

beb@psc.state.nd.us


Bookshar, William

Engineering Supervisor 2

PA DEP/Bureau of Deep Mine Safety

100 New Salem Road, Room 167

Fayette Health Center

Uniontown, PA 15401

Ph: 724.439.7469

wbookshar@state.pa.us

Bourland, Mike

Environmental Engineer Sr.

Mines & Minerals

IA Dept. of Agriculture

502 East 9th – Wallace Bldg.

Des Moines, IA 50319

Ph: 515.242.6130

mike.bourland@idals.state.ia.us 



Brown, Sandra

Sr. Environmental Protection Specialist

CO Division of Minerals & Geology

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215

Denver, CO 80203

Ph: 303.866.4927

sandy.brown@state.co.us 


Bunch, Bryan

Geoprocessing Specialist

KY Nat. Res. & Env. Prot. Cabinet

500 Mero Street, 14th Floor

Frankfort, KY 40601

Ph: 502.564.5174

bryan.bunch@mail.state.ky.us 



Carroll, Chris

Coal Geologist

CO Geological Survey

1313 Sherman St., #715

Denver, CO 80203

Ph: 303.866.3501

carroll_chris@msn.com 


Carter, Debbie

Geologist

US Geological Survey

956 National Center

Reston, VA 20192

Ph: 703.648.6413

mdcarter@usgs.gov 



Checca, E. Larry

General Engineer

US DOL/MSHA

1100 Wilson Blvd. Room 2332

Arlington, VA 22209

Ph: 202.693.9480

checca.elio@dol.gov

Chenoweth, Cheri

Geologist

IL State Geological Survey

615 E. Peabody

Champaign, IL 61820

Ph: 217.244.4610

cheri@isgs.uiuc.edu


Conrad, Greg

Executive Director

Interstate Mining Compact Commission

445-A Carlisle Drive

Herndon, VA 20170

Ph: 703.709.8654

gconrad@imcc.isa.us

Craynon, John

Chief, Division of Tech Support

Office of Surface Mining

1951 Constitution Ave., NW, MS203

Washington, DC 20240

Ph: 202.208.2866

jcraynon@osmre.gov 



Crowell, Doug

Geology Program Supervisor

OH Geological Survey

4383 Fountain Square Drive

Columbus, OH 43224

Ph: 614.265.6594

doug.crowell@dnr.state.oh.us 


Davis, Tamara

Natural Resource Planner

MD Bureau of Mines

160 S. Water Street

Frostburg, MD 21502

Ph: 301.689.6764, Ext. 214

tdavis@allconet.org 



Dieringer, Tim

Division Chief

Federal Reclamation Program

Office of Surface Mining

3 Parkway Center

Pittsburgh, PA 15220

Ph: 412.937.2145

tdiering@osmre.gov 


Donnelly, Sarah

Office of Surface Mining

1951 Constitution Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20240

Ph: 202.208.2826

sdonnell@osmre.gov 












Dunn, Mike

Geologist

OSM, ARCC

3 Parkway Center

Pittsburgh, PA 15220

Ph: 412.937.2910

mldunn@osmre.gov 


Fedorko, Nick

Head, Coal Program

WV Geological & Economic Survey

PO Box 879

Morgantown, WV 26507-0879

Ph: 304.594.2331

fedorko@geosrv.wvnet.edu 



Fulton, Jim

Chief, Denver Field Division

OSM

1999 Broadway, Suite 3320

Denver, CO 80202

Ph: 303.844.1400, Ext. 1424

jfulton@osmre.gov 


Gibson, Robert

Emergency Section Supervisor

IL Dept of Natural Resources

AMLR Division

SIUE – Box 1459

Alumni Hall, Room 1319

Edwardsville, IL 62026

Ph: 618.650.3197

rgibson@siue.edu


Harding, Ed

Geoprocessing Specialist

Division of Technical Support

Revenue Cabinet

200 Fair Oaks Lane

Frankfort, KY 40620

Ph: 502.564.8334

ed.harding@mail.state.ky.us 


Monte Hieb

Office of Miners Health, Safety & Training

142 Industrial Drive

Oak Hill, WV 25901

Ph: 304.469.8100



Hiett, John

KY Dept. of Mines & Minerals

1025 Capital Center Drive

Frankfort, KY 40602

Ph: 859.573.0140

John.Hiett@mail.state.ky.us 


Higgenbotham, John

Engineer

Office of Miners’ Health, Safety & Training

1301 Airport Road

Beaver, WV 25813-9426

Ph: 304.256.3269

jhigginbotham@mines.state.wv.us 



Hohmann, Steve

Director

KY Abandoned Mine Lands

2521 Lawrenceburg Road

Frankfort, KY 40601

Ph: 502.564.2141

steve.hohmann@mail.state.ky.us 


Hooker, Alan

Geologist

MD Bureau of Mines

160 S. Water Street

Frostburg, MD 21502

Ph: 301.689.6764, Ext. 201

ahooker@allconet.org 









Horner, Aaron

Director

Division of Tech Support, Revenue Cabinet

200 Fair Oaks Lane

Frankfort, KY 40620

Ph: 502.564.8334

aaron.horner@mail.state.ky.us 


Howes, Mary

Geologist

IA Geological Survey Bureau

IA DNR

109 Trowbridge Hall

Iowa City, IA 52242-1319

Ph: 319.335.1448

mhowes@igsb.uiowa.edu 



Jones, Nick

Geologic Research Assistant

WY State Geological Survey

PO Box 3008

Laramie, WY 82071

Ph: 307.766.2286, Ext. 243

njones@uwyo.edu

Keith, Don

Mine Inspector

Mine Safety & Inspection

11 West Oxmoor Road, Suite 100

Birmingham, AL 35209

Ph: 205.254.1275



Kestner, Daniel

Information Technology Specialist

VA Dept. of Mines, Minerals & Energy

PO Drawer 900

Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Ph: 276.523.8193

dxk@mme.state.va.us 


Leavitt, Alysia

Management Analyst

NM Energy, Minerals & Natural Res. Dept.

Mining and Minerals Div.

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Ph: 505.476.3408

aleavitt@state.nm.us 



Lewis, John

Mining Engineer

Bureau of Land Management

1849 C Street NW, LS-501

Washington, DC 20240

Ph: 202.783.6547

John_A_Lewis@blm.gov 


Lighty, Robin G.

Program Manager

Data Management and Reports

PA Bureau of Mining and Reclamation

Rachel Carson State Office Bldg.

400 Market Street

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Ph: 717.783.9588

rolighty@state.pa.us 



Luppens, James

Project Chief

USGS

12201 Sunrise Valley Dr., MS 956

Reston, VA 20192

Ph: 703.648.6460

jluppens@usgs.gov 


McDonald, James

GIS Specialist

OH Division of Geological Survey

4383 Fountain Square Drive

Columbus, OH 43224-1362

Ph: 614.265.6601

jim.mcdonald@dnr.state.oh.us 






Meier, Leonard (Len)

Physical Scientist

OSM – Mid-Continent Region

501 Belle Street

Alton, IL 62002

Ph: 618.463.6460

lxmeier@osmre.gov

Metzger, Jim

Division of Reclamation

Department of Natural Resources

RR #2, Box 129

Jasonville, IN 47438-9517

Ph: 812.665.2207

jmetzger@reclamation.dnr.state.in.us 



Meyer, Becky

GIS Database Analyst

Coal Mine Information System

IN Geological Survey

611 N Walnut Grove

Bloomington, IN 47405

Ph: 872.855.6641

reameyer@indiana.edu

Michalek, Stanley

Supvy. Civil Engineer

US DOL – MSHA

626 Cochrans Mill Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15236

Ph: 412.386.6974

michalek.stanley@dol.gov 



Morris, Albert

Engineering – Hydrologist

IN Division of Reclamation

402 N. Wolfe

Sullivan, IN 47882

Ph: 812.665.2207


Mulvany, Pat

Geologist

MO Geological Survey

111 Fairgrounds Road

Rolla, MO 65401

Ph: 573.368.2139

nrmulvp@mail.dnr.state.mo.us 



Ken Nelson

KS Geological Survey – Univ. of KS

1930 Constant Ave. – West Campus

Lawrence, KS 66047-3726

Ph: 785.864.2192


Owens, Harold

Mine Safety & Health Specialist

100 Bluestone Road

Mt. Hope, WV 25880

Ph: 304.877.3900

owens.harold@dol.gov 



Penfield, John

Chief Info. Officer

KY Nat. Res. & Env. Prot. Cabinet

500 Mero Street, 14th Floor

Frankfort, KY 40601

Ph: 502.564.5174

john.penfield@mail.state.ky.us 


Pierce, Paul

State Mine Inspector

NM Bureau of Mines Inspection

801 Leroy Place

Socorro, NM 87801

Ph: 515.835.5460

ppierce@admin.nmt.edu 












Pierce, Brenda

Energy Program Coordinator

US Geological Survey/Energy Program

12201 Sunrise Valley Dr., MS 915A

Reston, VA 20192

Ph: 703.648.6421

bpierce@usgs.gov

Potter, Steven

Director

Bureau of Resource Mgmt. & Dev.

NYSDEC

625 Broadway

Albany, NY 12233-6500

Ph: 518.402.8071

smpotter@gw.dec.state.ny.us 



Pritchard, Mary Ann

Director

OK Dept. of Mines

4040 N Lincoln Blvd, Suite 107

Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Ph: 405.521.3859, Ext. 22


Radden-Lesage, William

Mining Engineer

Bureau of Land Management

MS 501 LS, 1849 C Street, NW

Washington, DC 20240

202.452.0360

Bill_Lesage@blm.gov 



Reid, Jeff

Senior Geologist – Minerals and OIS

NC Geological Survey

1612 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-1612

Ph: 919.733.2423, Ext. 403

jeff.reid@ncmail.net 


Robertson, Greig

Program Specialist

PA – OSM

3 Parkway Center

Pittsburgh, PA 15220

Ph: 412.937.3001

groberts@osmre.gov


Schaeffer, Stanley

Civil Engineer

US DOL – MSHA

626 Cochrans Mill Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15236

Ph: 412.386.6869

schaeffer.stanley@dol.gov 


Seeger, Cheryl

Geologist

MO Geological Survey

111 Fairgrounds Road

Rolla, MO 65401

Ph: 573.368.2184

nrseegc@mail.dnr.state.mo.us 



Sharp, Mike

Director of Information Technology

OK Conservation Commission

2800 N. Lincoln Blvd., Suite 160

Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Ph: 405.521.4813

mikes@okcc.state.ok.us 


Sherer, Erik

Mine Safety & Health Specialist

1100 Wilson Blvd.

Arlington, VA 22209

Ph: 202.693.9523

sherer.hubert@dol.gov 












Skates, Michael

Land Reclamation Specialist III

AL Dept. of Industrial Relations

Mining & Reclamation Division

649 Monroe Street

Montgomery, AL 36131-5200

Ph: 334.242.8265


Taranto, Joseph

Mining Permit and Compliance Specialist

PA Dept. of Environmental Protection

25 Technology Drive

Coal Center, PA 15423

Ph: 724.769.1025

jtaranto@state.pa.us 



Tewalt, Susan

Geologist

USGS

MS 956 National Center

Reston, VA 20192

Ph: 703.648.6437

stewalt@usgs.gov 


Trainor, Larry

Mine Safety & Health Specialist

1100 Wilson Blvd.

Arlington, VA 22209

Ph: 202.693.9644

trainor.lawrence@dol.gov 



Wampler, Benny R.

Deputy Director

VA Dept. of Mines, Minerals & Energy

PO Drawer 900

3405 Mountain Empire Road

Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Ph: 276.523.8145

brw@mme.state.va.us 


Weber, Licia

Geologist, Director

IN Coal Mine Information System

IN Geological Survey

611 N. Walnut Grove

Bloomington, IN 47405

Ph: 812.855.1364

weber@indiana.edu


Western, Wayne

Environmental Scientist III

UT Division of Oil, Gas & Mining

1594 W North Temple, Suite 1210

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-5801

Ph: 801.538.5263

waynewestern@utah.gov 


Wu, Kelvin

Chief, Mine Waste Division

US DOL – MSHA

626 Cochrans Mill Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15236

Ph: 412.386.6903

wu.kelvinkekang@dol.gov 






Weisenfluh, Jerry

Geologist

KY Geological Survey

228 Mining and Minerals Bldg., U of KY

Lexington, KY 40506-0107

Ph: 859.257.5500, Ext. 114

jerryw@uky.edu 




